© 2021 USG Corporation and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved.
WB2865-ENG-USA/rev. 6-21
USG Sheetrock® Brand EcoSmart Panels Firecode 30® (UL Type FC30)
SECTION 09 29 00 – GYPSUM BOARD, 5/8 in. (15.9 mm) USG Sheetrock® Brand EcoSmart Panels Firecode 30®
(UL Type FC30)
Sustainability Notes: (Architecture 2030 Challenge for Products – LEED® v4 EPD/LCA improvements)
• USG Sheetrock® Brand EcoSmart Panels Firecode 30® (UL Type FC30) are formulated and manufactured
using the most sustainable method to date

Type III EPD for North American Type X wallboard have a value of 4,100 MJ/1000 sq. ft.:
3,730 MJ/1000 sq. ft.
3. UL Type Designation: “FC30”
4. ASTM E136 Noncombustibility: Meets
5. ASTM E84 Surface-Burning Characteristics
a. Flame Spread: 15
b. Smoke Developed: 0
c. Class A (Flame spread not greater than 25 and smoke developed not greater than 450): Meets
6. ASTM C473, Standard Test Methods for Physical Testing of Gypsum Panel Products
a. Core Hardness
1) Field [Not less than 11 lbf (49 N)]: Meets
2) End [Not less than 11 lbf (49 N)]: Meets
3) Edge [Not less than 11 lbf (49 N)]: Meets
b. Flexural Strength
1) Parallel [Not less than 46 lbf (205 N)]: Meets
2) Perpendicular [Not less than 147 lbf (654 N)]: Meets
c. Nail Pull Resistance [Not less than 87 lbf (387 N)]: Meets
d. Humidified Deflection [Not greater than 5/8 in. (15.9 mm)]: Meets
7. Thickness: 5/8 in. (15.9 mm)
8. Length: 8-16 ft. (2438-4877 mm)
9. Width: 4 ft. (1219 mm)
10. Weight: 1.7 lb./sq. ft. (8.3 kg/sq. m.)
11. Edge: Tapered
12. Shear Value for Wood-Frame; Screws, 8 in. (203 mm) OC perimeter, 12 in. (305 mm) OC field:
75 plf
13. Shear Value for Wood-Frame; Nails, 4 in. (102 mm) OC perimeter, 7 in. (178 mm) OC field: 127
plf